WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

REGULAR SESSION, 1998

ENROLLED

SENATE BILL NO	257	
(By Senator <i>Bowund</i>	ET AL)

PASSED <u>FEBRUARY 14,</u> 1998 In Effect <u>Wivery Bags Fary</u> Passage

98 MAR -3 PH 1: 40

ENROLLED

Senate Bill No. 251

(By Senators Bowman, Bailey, Ball, Kessler, Plymale, White, Boley, Buckalew, Minear and Scott)

[Passed February 16, 1998; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to amend and reenact section four, article eleven, chapter twenty-two-c of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, relating to continuing the commission on Potomac river basin.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That section four, article eleven, chapter twenty-two-c of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, be amended and reenacted to read as follows:

ARTICLE 11. INTERSTATE COMMISSION ON THE POTOMAC RIVER BASIN.

§22C-11-4. Effective date; findings; termination date.

- 1 This article shall become effective upon the adoption of
- 2 substantially similar amendments to the interstate com-
- 3 pact by each of the signatory states to the compact, and
- 4 upon the approval of the amendments to the compact by
- 5 the Congress of the United States.
- 6 Pursuant to article ten, chapter four of this code, West
- 7 Virginia shall continue to be a member of this compact
- 8 until the first day of July, two thousand four.

	3	[Enr. S. B. No. 251
That Joint Committee on the foregoing bill is correct		nereby certifies that
Manly Sho Chairman Senate Con	ondu	,
Chairman Benate Con	Mike	Tantasia
	Chairman I	House Committee
Originated in the Senate.		
In effect ninety days from	n passage.	/
Clerk of the Senate		
Bugon In. Boo	se of Delegates	
Caul M. Preside	of the Senate	
	Speaker H	Jouse of Delegates
The within	this	the
day of	rele	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,

PRESENTED TO THE

GOVERNO

8:58ar